

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023**

Shri Dr. Subhash Rajaram Patil and ... Appellants/Applicants
Anr

vs.

Shri Adhikrao Rajaram Patil ... Respondent

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute i/b. Mr. Wasim Samlewale, for Appellant.
Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Jay Salunke i/b. Mr. Rati Sinhasane,
for Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st OCTOBER 2024

ORDER:

1. Since, the dispute is amongst the real brothers, and considering the nature of the dispute, prima facie, I am of the opinion that the dispute can be resolved by exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.

2. Learned counsels for the parties seek time to take instructions whether the parties would be agreeable to resolve the dispute

amicably. If the parties are agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably, they are at liberty to exchange their offers for an amicable settlement.

3. Learned counsels for the parties shall assist the parties to arrive at an amicable solution.

4. List the appeal under the caption for 'direction' on 2nd December 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)