

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023

Dr. Subhash Rajaram PatilAppellant

Vs.

Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRespondent

Mr. Wasim Somlewale for the appellant
Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil i/b Ms. Rati Sinhasane for the respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2025

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.01.04
10:52:22
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are agreeable to amicably resolve the dispute, however, they are still not able to arrive at some terms. They further submit that they would request the parties to remain present in the court so that the respective advocates can assist the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

2. At their request, list the second appeal on 17th January 2025. To be listed under the caption for 'Settlement'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]