

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2023**

Dr Subhash Rajaram Patil & Anr. ... Appellants/Applicants

Vs.

Shri Adhikrao Rajaram Patil ... Respondent

Mr. Wasim Samlewale for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Ms. Rati S. Sinhasane for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellants are not interest in exploring possibility of amicable settlement.
2. List the second appeal on 18th March 2025 under the caption for "Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]