

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023**

Dr. Subhash Rajaram PatilAppellant

Vs.

Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRespondent

Mr. Wasim Samlewale for the appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the appellant.
2. List the appeal on 6th May 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.
4. Learned advocate for the appellant shall intimate this order to the learned advocate who appears for the respondent.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.03.19
10:06:09
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]