

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023

Subhash Rajaram Patil ...Appellant
Versus
Adhikrao Rajaram Patil ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023

Subhash Rajaram Patil ...Applicant
Versus
Adhikrao Rajaram Patil ...Respondent

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute i/b. Mr. Wasim Samlewale, for the Appellant.
Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Ms. Rati S. Sinhasane, for the Respondent.
Mr. A. V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate (Mediator).

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 15th JULY 2025

P. C.:

1. Earlier efforts were made to settle the dispute between the parties, as the Appellant and the Respondent are real brothers. However, the said efforts are not successful.

2. However, as the Appellant and the Respondent are real brothers, fresh efforts can be made for amicable resolution of the dispute. Accordingly, Mr. Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel is appointed as Mediator.
3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit report within a period of four weeks from today.
4. Stand over to 11th August 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.07.16
15:37:25
+0530