

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2023

Shri. Dr. Subhash Rajaram PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 38 OF 2023

Shri. Dr. Subhash Rajaram PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRESPONDENT

Adv Wasim Samlewale for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 01/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)