

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2023**

Dr. Subhash Rajaram Patil & Anr.Appellants

Vs.

Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRespondent

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, i/b. Mr.Wasim Samlewale, for the Appellants.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, i/b. Ms. Rati Sinhasane, for Respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent seeks accommodation.
2. Stand over on **21st January 2026**.
3. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent, on instructions, states that his client shall not press for issuance of possession warrant till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)