

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.38 OF 2023**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2023

Dr. Subhash Rajaram Patil & Anr.Appellants

Vs.

Adhikrao Rajaram PatilRespondent

Mr. Wasim Samlewale, for the Appellants.

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik with Ms. Rati Sinhasane, for the Respondent.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over on **12th February 2026**.
2. The statement made by the Respondent to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.21
21:38:12
+0530